Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Personnel Appointment-II

No. Per(AP-B)B(19)5/2001 Dated Shimla-171002, -03-2020

NOTIFICATION

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh, is pleased to constitute Departmental Promotion Committee to consider promotion from Class-I to Class-I posts in respect of Himachal Pradesh Staff Selection Commission, Hamirpur in following manner:-

- 1. Addl. Chief Secretary/Pr.Secretary/Secretary(Personnel) Chairman
- 2. Secretary, HPSSC, Hamirpur

- Member

3. Special/Joint/Deputy/Under Secretary(Personnel)

- Member

By Order

R.D. Dhiman

Additional Chief Secretary (Personnel) to the
Government of Himachal Pradesh

Endst No. As above

Dated Shimla-171002

33 -03-2020

Copy to:-

- 1. The Secretary, Himachal Pradesh Staff Selection, Hamirpur, 177001.
 - 2. The Private Secretary to Additional Chief Secretary(Personnel) to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.

(O.P. Bhandari)

Deputy Secretary (Personnel) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh